South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:59:07 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*4716 (Rat #0162, Act #0144 of 2012) General Bill, By Hayes
Summary: Dillon County transportation department

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 57-23-800, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ROADSIDE
VEGETATION MANAGEMENT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ALONG THE INTERSTATE HIGHWAY
SYSTEM, SO AS TO INCREASE THE PORTION OF VEGETATION THE DEPARTMENT MAY MANAGE ALONG THE
INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM, AND TO ALLOW LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES TO CONDUCT VEGETATION
MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES BEYOND THE PORTIONS OF ROADWAYS MANAGED BY THE DEPARTMENT; AND TO
REPEAL SECTIONS 57-23-810, 57-23-815, 57-23-820, 57-23-825, 57-23-830, 57-23-835, 57-23-840, AND 57-23-850 ALL
RELATING TO ROADSIDE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES IN VARIOUS COUNTIES. - ratified title

02/02/12
02/02/12

02/02/12

02/07/12
02/07/12
02/08/12
02/08/12
02/08/12
03/01/12
03/06/12
03/06/12
03/06/12
03/07/12
03/14/12
03/14/12
03/14/12
03/21/12
03/21/12
03/29/12
04/02/12
04/05/12
04/11/12

House
House

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 11)

Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 32)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 32)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 19)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)

Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 33)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 33)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 33)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 25)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 25)
Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)

Concurred in amendment (House Journal-page 44)

Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 44)

Ratified R 162

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/02/12

Act No. 144

Page 1 of 1



