

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H*4716 (Rat #0162, Act #0144 of 2012) General Bill, By Hayes

Summary: Dillon County transportation department

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 57-23-800, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ROADSIDE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ALONG THE INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM, SO AS TO INCREASE THE PORTION OF VEGETATION THE DEPARTMENT MAY MANAGE ALONG THE INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM, AND TO ALLOW LOCAL GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES TO CONDUCT VEGETATION MANAGEMENT ACTIVITIES BEYOND THE PORTIONS OF ROADWAYS MANAGED BY THE DEPARTMENT; AND TO REPEAL SECTIONS 57-23-810, 57-23-815, 57-23-820, 57-23-825, 57-23-830, 57-23-835, 57-23-840, AND 57-23-850 ALL RELATING TO ROADSIDE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT PROCEDURES IN VARIOUS COUNTIES. - ratified title

02/02/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)
02/02/12	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 11)
02/02/12	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 20)
02/07/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 32)
02/07/12	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 32)
02/08/12	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 19)
02/08/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/08/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/01/12	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 3)
03/06/12	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 33)
03/06/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 33)
03/06/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 33)
03/07/12		Scrivener's error corrected
03/14/12	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 25)
03/14/12	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 25)
03/14/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 25)
03/21/12	House	Concurred in amendment (House Journal-page 44)
03/21/12	House	Roll call Yeas-106 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 44)
03/29/12		Ratified R 162
04/02/12		Signed By Governor
04/05/12		Effective date 04/02/12
04/11/12		Act No. 144